The request was rounded up to the nearest whole dollar. 

MOTION BY CHUCK VARNER TO APPROVE THE REQUEST FROM NORTHERN MICHIGAN 
CHILDREN’S ASSESSMENT CENTER FOR LIQUOR TAX DOLLARS FROM CRAWFORD, 
IOSCO, OGEMAW, OSCODA, AND OTSEGO COUNTIES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF 
SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIVE DOLLARS ($62,305.00) FOR ADVOCACY 
AND EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT; SUPPORT BY ERIC LAWSON.  

Discussion: Mr. O’Farrell explained that in 2020, the Northern Michigan Children’s Assessment 
Center (NMCAC) approached Iosco County with a request of $5,000 to support its work with